Spare Parts List

RT270




Table of contents

Order information

Model RT270 Kubota Europe S.A.S.(NL)
Serial number 19-25, rue Jules Vercruysse
Date 2016/01/27 95101 Argenteuil

Article number Description Description
6090130k Giant V452T HDE Giant V452T HDE

I(I.J b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 2 of 164



Vloeistoffen overzicht

Liguid Summary Model RT270

Liquid summary

(3) KBMEST/ CIANS/
KHMTTEL

@ RORUEKQIE/ HORWCAL/
RORUKQ

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 3 of 164



Vloeistoffen overzicht
Liquid summary

Position Quantity  Article number

Description

Liquid Summary

Description

Model RT270

Revision

DA W N R
P N =

IKiyhotag

99999-99999
99999-99999
W21CKT0243
99999-99999
99999-99999

Hydraulic oil H46

Motor Oil Mobil-SUPER X1 10W40
Cooling liquid

Hydraulic oil H46

Gearoil MOBIL-LUBE LS85W90

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Hydraulic oil H46

Motor Oil Mobil-SUPER X1 10W40
Cooling liquid

Hydraulic oil H46

Gearoil MOBIL-LUBE LS85W90

2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01

Page 4 of 164



Model RT270

Filters

Filters

Filters

77

SN
Roiyy)

/M) NN

S

Se— N (Y

=)

D, \o-
%Q’ Y S

. .L&“n¢\¢1,@1111w/

Page 5 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotg



Filters .
) Filters Model RT270

Filters

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 1 W21CKT1571 Engine oilfilter Engine oilfilter - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT1356 Fuel filter Fuel filter - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1527 Safety airfilter Safety airfilter - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0482 Air filter Air filter - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0004 Hydraulic filter Giant Hydraulic filter Giant - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1354 Fuel pre-filter Fuel pre-filter - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0312 Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 6 of 164



Aandrijving HD Drlve ||ne Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 7 of 164



Aandrijving HD

Drive line Model RT270
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 8 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 - 2009-01-01
2 16 W21CKT0813 Nord-lock M16 Nord-lock M16 - 2009-01-01
3 8 W21CKT0102 Bolt M16x602 Bolt M16x602 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1357 Frontaxle V452T HD Frontaxle V452T HD - 2009-01-01
5 16 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2009-01-01
6 8 W21CKT0415 Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 - 2009-01-01
7 8 W21CKT0396 hexagon socket bolt hexagon socket bolt - 2009-01-01
8 4 W21CKT0320 flange flange - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0042 Axial-piston motor AGVM55 Axial-piston motor A6VM55 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1465 ** Compression fitting ** Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT0811 Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm - 2009-01-01
12 4 W21CKT0397 Hexagon socket heaad screw M12x40 Hexagon socket heaad screw M12x40 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1417 Cardanshaft V362/V452T/V452T-HD Cardanshaft V362/V452T/V452T-HD - 2009-01-01
14 8 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT1196 Rearaxle V452T HD Rearaxle V452T HD - 2009-01-01
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 8 of 164



Vooras V452T HD
Frontaxle V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

G
L

G,

f

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 9 of 164



IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Vooras V452T HD
Axles Model RT270
Frontaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1416 Central housing Central housing - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1382 Drive shaft Drive shaft - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1383 Drive shaft Drive shaft - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT1166 Shim Shim - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT1150 Snap ring D34 Snap ring D34 - 2009-01-01
8 6 W21CKT1220 Parallel pin 10x30 Parallel pin 10x30 - 2009-01-01
9 4 W21CKT1204 Plug M22x1.5 Plug M22x1.5 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1421 Breather M22x1.5 Breather M22x1.5 - 2009-01-01
11 24 W21CKT1180 Screw M12 x 30 Screw M12 x 30 - 2009-01-01
12 16 W21CKT1342 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 - 2009-01-01
13 6 W21CKT1220 Parallel pin 10x30 Parallel pin 10x30 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1222 Paper Gasket Paper Gasket - 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT1221 Paper gasket Paper gasket - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT1153 Snap ring Snap ring - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1134 Spring Spring - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1155 Sleeve coupling Sleeve coupling - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT1456 Axial bearing diff. lock Axial bearing diff. lock - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT1225 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT1213 Piston locking Piston locking - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1226 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01

Page 10 of 164



Vooras V452T HD
Frontaxle V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 11 of 164



IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Vooras V452T HD
Axles Model RT270
Frontaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 2 W21CKT1185 Roller bearing CLB32012 Roller bearing CLB32012 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT1164 Shim 61x70x0.1 Shim 61x70x0.1 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1163 Shim 61x70x0.3 Shim 61x70x0.3 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1165 Shim 60.3x71.7x0.35 Shim 60.3x71.7x0.35 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT1385 Differential housing Differential housing 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT1391 Crown wheel shim Crown wheel shim 2009-01-01
7 4 W21CKT1156 Side pinion shim Side pinion shim 2009-01-01
8 4 W21CKT1157 Side pinion Side pinion 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1136 Spider Spider 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1141 Spacer for bevel gear Spacer for bevel gear 2009-01-01
11 8 W21CKT1179 Screw M14 x 70 Screw M14 x 70 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1437 Kit Bevel gear Kit Bevel gear 2009-01-01
13 2 W21CKT1393 Crown wheel Crown wheel 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT1393 Crown wheel Crown wheel 2009-01-01

Page 12 of 164



Vooras V452T HD
Frontaxle V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 13 of 164



Vooras V452T HD
Axles Model RT270
Frontaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1437 Kit Bevel gear Kit Bevel gear - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT1224 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1186 Roller bearing CLB30308 Roller bearing CLB30308 - 2009-01-01
5 7 W21CKT1180 Screw M12 x 30 Screw M12 x 30 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1142 Spacer Spacer - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1159 Shim PS 35x45x0.1 Shim PS 35x45x0.1 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1158 Shim PS 35x45x0.3 Shim PS 35x45x0.3 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1443 Bearing Bearing - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1231 Oil seal 50-72-8 Oil seal 50-72-8 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1364 Flange to servo drumbrake Flange to servo drumbrake - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1161 Shim AS 3047 Shim AS 3047 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1190 Ring nut M30 x 1.5 Ring nut M30 x 1.5 - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1377 Drum brake unit 200x40 complete Drum brake unit 200x40 complete - 2009-01-01
15 6 W21CKT1342 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1426 Brake drum 200 x 40 Brake drum 200 x 40 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 14 of 164



Model RT270

Axles

Vooras V452T HD

Frontaxle V452T HD

Page 15 of 164

2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on

IKiyhotag



Vooras V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

Frontaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1211 planetary planetary - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT1146 Snap ring 195 Snap ring 195 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1553 Elastic pin Elastic pin - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1135 Spindle Spindle - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1019 Square ring Square ring - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1444 Bearing Bearing - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1176 Seal BASL 220x250x15 Seal BASL 220x250x15 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1091 Wheel hub Wheel hub - 2009-01-01
9 6 W21CKT1117 Stud bolt M18 x 1.5 Stud bolt M18 x 1.5 - 2009-01-01
10 6 W21CKT0218 Conicos washer M18 Conicos washer M18 - 2009-01-01
11 6 W21CKT1088 Wheel nut M18 x 1.58 Wheel nut M18 x 1.5( - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1439 Bearing 30211 Bearing 30211 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1099 Washer Washer - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1241 Nut M55 x 2 Nut M55 x 2 - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT1167 Shim Shim - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1147 Snap ring E55 Snap ring E55 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1397 Cover Cover - 2009-01-01
18 3 W21CKT0423 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 - 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0245 Copper washer 18x24x1.5 Copper washer 18x24x1.5 - 2009-01-01
20 2 W21CKT1229 Oilplug M18 x 1.5 Oilplug M18 x 1.5 - 2009-01-01
21 3 W21CKT1210 Planetary with pivot Planetary with pivot - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 16 of 164



Model RT270

Axles

Vooras V452T HD

Frontaxle V452T HD

Page 17 of 164

2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on

IKiyhotag



Vooras V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

Frontaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1211 planetary planetary - 2014-07-01
2 1 W21CKT1150 Snap ring D34 Snap ring D34 - 2014-07-01
3 1 W21CKT1146 Snap ring 195 Snap ring 195 - 2014-07-01
4 2 W21CKT1220 Parallel pin 10x30 Parallel pin 10x30 - 2014-07-01
5 1 W21CKT1557 Spindle Spindle - 2014-07-01
6 1 W21CKT1444 Bearing Bearing - 2014-07-01
7 1 W21CKT1555 Cassette seal Cassette seal - 2014-07-01
8 1 W21CKT1556 Wheel hub Wheel hub - 2014-07-01
9 6 W21CKT1117 Stud bolt M18 x 1.5 Stud bolt M18 x 1.5 - 2014-07-01
10 6 W21CKT0218 Conicos washer M18 Conicos washer M18 - 2014-07-01
11 6 W21CKT1088 Wheel nut M18 x 1.58 Wheel nut M18 x 1.5( - 2014-07-01
12 1 W21CKT1439 Bearing 30211 Bearing 30211 - 2014-07-01
13 1 W21CKT1552 Lock washer Lock washer - 2014-07-01
14 1 W21CKT1588 Self-lock ring nut Self-lock ring nut - 2014-07-01
15 1 W21CKT1019 Square ring Square ring - 2014-07-01
16 1 W21CKT1397 Cover Cover - 2014-07-01
17 3 W21CKT0423 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 - 2014-07-01
18 1 W21CKT0245 Copper washer 18x24x1.5 Copper washer 18x24x1.5 - 2014-07-01
19 1 W21CKT1229 Oilplug M18 x 1.5 Oilplug M18 x 1.5 - 2014-07-01
20 3 W21CKT1210 Planetary with pivot Planetary with pivot - 2014-07-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 18 of 164



Achteras V452T HD
Rearaxle V452T HD

Axles Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 19 of 164



Achteras V452T HD
Axles Model RT270
Rearaxle V452T HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1437 Kit Bevel gear Kit Bevel gear - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT1224 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1186 Roller bearing CLB30308 Roller bearing CLB30308 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1339 House gearbox House gearbox - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT1219 parallel pin 6x20 parallel pin 6x20 - 2009-01-01
6 8 W21CKT1342 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1177 Seal 55x72x8 Seal 55x72x8 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1143 Spacer Spacer - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1158 Shim PS 35x45x0.3 Shim PS 35x45x0.3 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1159 Shim PS 35x45x0.1 Shim PS 35x45x0.1 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1187 Roller bearing CLB 32210 Roller bearing CLB 32210 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1224 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1379 Driven gear Driven gear - 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT1220 Parallel pin 10x30 Parallel pin 10x30 - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT1161 Shim AS 3047 Shim AS 3047 - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1190 Ring nut M30 x 1.5 Ring nut M30 x 1.5 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1275 Joint flange Joint flange - 2009-01-01
18 8 W21CKT1119 Stud bolt M10 x 35 Stud bolt M10 x 35 - 2009-01-01
19 8 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2009-01-01
20 2 W21CKT1204 Plug M22x1.5 Plug M22x1.5 - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1232 Oil seal 95-120-12 Oil seal 95-120-12 - 2009-01-01
22 2 W21CKT1452 Ball bearing CLB6208 Ball bearing CLB6208 - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT1348 Gear small Gear small - 2009-01-01
24 4 W21CKT0415 Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 Hexagon socket head screw M10x30 - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT1422 Breather for Giant Axles Breather for Giant Axles - 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT1347 Gearbox cover Gearbox cover - 2009-01-01
27 11 W21CKT1342 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 Hexagon socket head screw m12x35 12.9 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 20 of 164



Rem unit 200 x 40 compleet

Axles Model RT270

Drum brake unit 200x40 complete

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 21 of 164



Rem unit 200 x 40 compleet
_ P Axles Model RT270
Drum brake unit 200x40 complete
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1131 Spring brake shoes 200x40 under Spring brake shoes 200x40 under - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT1132 Spring brake shoes 200x40 short Spring brake shoes 200x40 short - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT1133 Spring brake shoes 200x40 Spring brake shoes 200x40 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1424 Brake shoes set Brake shoes set - 2013-02-01
4 1 W21CKT1424 Brake shoes set D267 - V6004TR Brake shoes set D267 - V6004TE - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1428 Brake cylinder drum brake Brake cylinder drum brake - 2009-01-01
9 2 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0072 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0810 Nord-lock M12 Nord-lock M12 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1457 automatic adjuster drum brake 200x40 automatic adjuster drum brake 200x40 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 22 of 164



Voorframe

Front frame Model RT270

Front Frame

— b
4

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 23 of 164



Voorframe
Front frame Model RT270
Front Frame
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0335 Front Frame Front Frame - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0798 Plug 1"B Plug 1"® - 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01
4 4 W21CKT1069 Top plate pipe clamp Top plate pipe clamp - 2009-01-01
5 8 W21CKT1516 Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0773 Pivot steering cylinder Pivot steering cylinder - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2009-01-01
8 2 W21CKT0092 Bolt M10x20 Bolt M10x20 - 2009-01-01
9 2 W21CKT0946 Safetyplug 14.5 mm@ Safetyplug 14.5 mm0@ - 2009-01-01
10 2 W21CKT0866 Main pin (452) Main pin (452) - 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT0746 Pen 10 x 80 Pen 10 x 80 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0097 Bolt M12x30 Bolt M12x30 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0810 Nord-lock M12 Nord-lock M12 - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0920 revet pin @70 revet pin @70 - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0762 Pin Tiltcylinder (26-45 HP) Pin Tiltcylinder (26-45 HP) - 2009-01-01
16 6 W21CKT0394 Hexagon head screw m5x20 Hexagon head screw m5x20 - 2009-01-01
17 6 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0339 Fuel level gauge 12V Fuel level gauge 12V - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT1541 Seal fuel level sender Seal fuel level sender - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0763 Pin tiltcylinder piston side Pin tiltcylinder piston side - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1052 Tank cap lockable 80mm@ Tank cap lockable 80mm@& - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0744 Pen 10 x 50 Pen 10 x 50 - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT1557 Key lockable cap 50 & 80mme Key lockable cap 50 & 80mme - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT1523 Key for fuelcap 80 mm. Key for fuelcap 80 mm. - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 24 of 164



Model RT270

Front frame

Koplampen

Headlights

Page 25 of 164

2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

chines on

Ma

- Tobroco

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers

IKiyhotag



Koplampen

. Front frame Model RT270
Headlights
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0335 Front Frame Front Frame - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0138 Bulb 12V 60/55W H4 Bulb 12V 60/55W H4 - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0137 Bulb 12V 5W Bulb 12V 5W - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0136 Bulb 12V 21W, orange Bulb 12V 21W, orange - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0384 Head- /flashing light Left Head- /flashing light Left - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0382 Headlight bracket left Headlight bracket left - 2009-01-01
7 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
8 8 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0383 Headlight bracket right Headlight bracket right - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0381 Head- / flashing light right Head- / flashing light right - 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 26 of 164



Model RT270

Front frame

Spatbord verbreder

Fender wider

Page 27 of 164

2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

chines on

Ma

- Tobroco

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers

IKiyhotag



Spatbord verbreder

| Front frame Model RT270
Fender wider
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 20 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
2 24 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1245 Mudguard widener 452 right front Mudguard widener 452 right front - 2009-01-01
4 16 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nutR - 2009-01-01
5 W21CKT1558 - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
7 W21CKT1247 Mudguard widener 452 left front Mudguard widener 452 left front - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 28 of 164



Hefarm

Lifti Ng arm Model RT270

Lifting arm

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 29 of 164



Hefarm

o Lifting arm Model RT270
Lifting arm

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 6 W21CKT0139 Bushing 32x42x30 Bushing 32x42x30 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2009-01-01
3 6 W21CKT0775 Plain bearing 40x44x30 Plain bearing 40x44x30 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0759 Pin liftingcylinder rod side Pin liftingcylinder rod side - 2009-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0089 Bolt M10 x 25 Bolt M10 x 25 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0754 Pin boomerarang (45+) Pin boomerarang (45+) - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0755 Pin bottom boomerang Pin bottom boomerang - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0104 Bolt M20x50 Bolt M20x50 - 2009-01-01
10 2 W21CKT0814 Nord-lock m20 Nord-lock m20 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0132 Boomerang right Boomerang right - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1644 Pin bottom boomerang (26-45 hp) Pin bottom boomerang (26-45 hp) - 2009-01-01
13 4 W21CKT0724 Nut small for fitting 12L/10SR Nut small for fitting 12L/10SR - 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT1518 Quick coupling 1/2 "male Quick coupling 1/2 "male - 2009-01-01
15 4 W21CKT0284 Dust plug Dust plug - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0832 Lifting arm set Lifting arm set - 2009-01-01
17 4 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT1069 Top plate pipe clamp Top plate pipe clamp - 2009-01-01
19 8 W21CKT1516 Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm Mounting block pipe clamp 18mm - 2009-01-01
20 2 W21CKT0067 Bearing 32x36x30 Bearing 32x36x30 - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1076 Toplink Toplink - 2009-01-01
22 4 W21CKT0920 revet pin @70 revet pin @70 - 2009-01-01
23 4 W21CKT0810 Nord-lock M12 Nord-lock M12 - 2009-01-01
24 4 W21CKT0097 Bolt M12x30 Bolt M12x30 - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0222 Connection shaft middle hitch Connection shaft middle hitch - 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT0128 Boomerang left Boomerang left - 2009-01-01
27 1 W21CKT0201 compression fitting compression fitting - 2009-01-01
28 1 W21CKT0012 3-way ball valve 3/8" 3-way ball valve 3/8" - 2009-01-01
29 1 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
30 2 W21CKT0125 Bonded seal 3/8 BSP Bonded seal 3/8 BSP - 2009-01-01
31 1 W21CKT0051 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2009-01-01
32 1 W21CKT0177 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 30 of 164



Topcilinder

Lifti Ng arm Model RT270

Top cilinder

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 31 of 164



Topcilinder

. Lifting arm Model RT270
Top cilinder
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0067 Bearing 32x36x30 Bearing 32x36x30 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1083 Tiltcylinder V452T Tiltcylinder V452T - 2009-01-01
4 6 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
5 3 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0443 Horn 12V 110db Horn 12V 110db - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
8 2 W21CKT1608 working light protection (boom) working light protection (boom) - 2009-01-01
9 2 W21CKT0477 Work lamp round 55W@& Work lamp round 55W@& - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
12 2 W21CKT0822 Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1114 Support for double light in topcilinder Support for double light in topcilinder - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 32 of 164



Hefcilinder

Lifti Ng arm Model RT270

Lifting cilinder

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 33 of 164



Hefcilinder
Lifting cilinder

Position Quantity

Article number

Description

Lifting arm

Description

Model RT270

Revision

1 2

v b~ wN
R R, NN

W21CKT0186
W21CKT0355
W21CKT0774
W21CKT0834
W21CKT1005

IKiyhotag

Compression fitting

Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.
plain bearing 32x36x50

Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)
Spherical Plain Bearing GE40DO

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Compression fitting

Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr.
plain bearing 32x36x50

Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra)
Spherical Plain Bearing GE40DO

2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01
2009-01-01

Page 34 of 164



Snelwissel standaard 26-45 . .
Model RT270
Quick change standard 26-45 QUICk H ItCh

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 35 of 164



Snelwissel standaard 26-45

_ QUiCk Hitch Model RT270
Quick change standard 26-45
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 5 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2009-01-01
2 3 W21CKT0765 Pin tool holder (45+) Pin tool holder (45+) - 2009-01-01
3 3 W21CKT0748 Pen 8 x 60 Pen 8 x 60 - 2009-01-01
4 6 W21CKT0731 O-ring 47 x 7 mm O-ring 47 x 7 mm - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0038 Attachment bracket SH 352 (263-452) Attachment bracket SH 352 (263-452) - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0747 Pen 12x100 mm Pen 12x100 mm - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT1056 Taper pin 8x38 mm Taper pin 8x38 mm - 2009-01-01
8 1 VK4010030 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 36 of 164



Snelwissel euroaanspan universeel QU'Ck H |tCh Model RT270

Quick change euroaanspan universal

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 37 of 164



Snelwissel euroaanspan universeel QU'Ck H |tCh Model RT270

Quick change euroaanspan universal

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1459 Attachment bracket SH 365 Universal Attachment bracket SH 365 Universal - 2010-12-01
2 3 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2010-12-01
3 3 W21CKT0765 Pin tool holder (45+) Pin tool holder (45+) - 2010-12-01
4 3 W21CKT0748 Pen 8 x 60 Pen 8 x 60 - 2010-12-01
5 6 W21CKT0731 O-ring 47 x 7 mm O-ring 47 x 7 mm - 2010-12-01
6 2 W21CKT0747 Pen 12x100 mm Pen 12x100 mm - 2010-12-01
7 1 W21CKT1256 locking pin 1 locking pin 1 - 2010-12-01
8 2 W21CKT1056 Taper pin 8x38 mm Taper pin 8x38 mm - 2010-12-01
9 1 W21CKT0185 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2010-12-01
10 1 W21CKT1255 locking pin 2 locking pin 2 - 2010-12-01
11 2 W21CKT0122 Bonded seal 1/4 BSP Bonded seal 1/4 BSP - 2010-12-01
12 1 W21CKT0050 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2010-12-01
13 1 W21CKT1388 Cylinder euro quick-hitch Cylinder euro quick-hitch - 2010-12-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 38 of 164



Rear frame

Achterframe

Model RT270

e

/)
A

Rear frame

Page 39 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Achterframe Rear frame Model RT270
Rear frame

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0904 Rear chassis SH 051 Rear chassis SH 051 - 2009-01-01
2 6 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2009-01-01
3 6 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1044 Step extender right V452T Step extender right V452T - 2009-01-01
5 6 W21CKT1512 Bolt + nut Bolt + nut - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0773 Pivot steering cylinder Pivot steering cylinder - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0092 Bolt M10x20 Bolt M10x20 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1030 Steeringcylinder V452T Steeringcylinder V452T - 2009-01-01
10 3 W21CKT1007 Split pin 6.3x80 Split pin 6.3x80 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1447 Balljoint double M48x1.5 Balljoint double M48x1.5 - 2009-01-01
12 3 W21CKT1389 Crownnut M39x1.5 Crownnut M39x1.5 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1446 Balljoint single 45+ M48x1.5new Balljoint single 45+ M48x1.5new - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1242 Nut M48x1.5 Nut M48x1.5 - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0112 Bolt M8x16 Bolt M8x16 - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0158 Clamp 40mm M8 Clamp 40mm M8 - 2009-01-01
18 2 W21CKT1041 Suretyclip 8mme Suretyclip 8mmel - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0035 Transport lock Transport lock - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT1043 Step extender left V452T Step extender left V452T - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 40 of 164



Spatbord verbreder

Rear frame Model RT270

Fender wider

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 41 of 164



Spatbord verbreder
o Rear frame Model RT270
Fender wider
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 16 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
2 16 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1244 Mudguard widener 452 right rear Mudguard widener 452 right rear - 2009-01-01
4 16 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nutR - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1246 Mudguard widener 452 left rear Mudguard widener 452 left rear - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 42 of 164



Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear Frame

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 43 of 164



Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear Frame
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 4 W21CKT0105 Bolt M20x60 Bolt M20x60 - 2009-01-01

2 4 W21CKT1014 Spring lock washer M20 Spring lock washer M20 - 2009-01-01

3 1 W21CKT0247 counterweight V452T counterweight V452T - 2009-01-01

9 2 W21CKT0912 Reflector red Reflector red - 2009-01-01

10 6 W21CKT0946 Safetyplug 14.5 mm@ Safetyplug 14.5 mm0@ - 2009-01-01

23 1 W21CKT0164 Combi kit towbar Combi kit towbar - 2009-01-01
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 44 of 164



Model RT270

Rear frame

Contragewicht

Counterweight

Page 45 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Contragewicht
- Rear frame Model RT270
Counterweight
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1400 Counterweight between frame V452T/X-tra Counterweight between frame V452T/X-tra - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0506 Washer M16 Washer M16 - 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT1343 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 46 of 164



Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear frame

9 2

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 47 of 164



Achterframe Rear frame Model RT270
Rear frame

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
2 10 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0059 Battery 77 Ah Battery 77 Ah - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0061 battery clamp battery clamp - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0060 Battery clamp Battery clamp - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0065 Batteryclamp minusi Batteryclamp minus@ - 2009-01-01
8 3 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
9 11 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
10 2 W21CKT0770 Pipe clamp / rubber 29 mme Pipe clamp / rubber 29 mmb@l - 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
12 3 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0475 Wiringharness V362 / V452T Wiringharness V362 / V452T - 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0394 Hexagon head screw m5x20 Hexagon head screw m5x20 - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0135 brake fluid reservoir brake fluid reservoir - 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0771 Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm0{ Pipe clamp / rubber 37 mm@ - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0713 Base plate for electra box Base plate for electra box - 2009-01-01
19 4 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
20 4 W21CKT0846 Lock nut M5 Lock nut M5 - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0767 Pipe clamp / rubber Pipe clamp / rubber - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 48 of 164



Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear frame

;

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 49 of 164




Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear frame
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 7 W21CKT0112 Bolt M8x16 Bolt M8x16 - 2009-01-01
2 12 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 W21CKT0977 shackle shackle - 2009-01-01
4 3 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
5 10 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
6 3 W21CKT0770 Pipe clamp / rubber 29 mm0 Pipe clamp / rubber 29 mmp@l - 2009-01-01
7 6 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
8 3 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2009-01-01
9 3 W21CKT0769 Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm@ Pipe clamp / rubber 22 mm@ - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0306 Eyce cable tag 10 mm Eyce cable tag 10 mm - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1066 Suction filter 174" Suction filter 1%" - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0862 Loctite Loctite - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1054 tank cover tank cover - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0836 liquid gasket liquid gasket - 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0133 bracket gasspring motorcover bracket gasspring motorcover - 2009-01-01
18 2 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0798 Plug 1"B Plug 1"B - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0904 Rear chassis SH 051 Rear chassis SH 051 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 50 of 164



Model RT270

Achterframe

Rear frame

Rear Frame

@

Qo

(012} ©

.‘u\v‘wﬂ.

)

Soy

/
£
V4

Page 51 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Achterframe

Rear frame Model RT270

Rear Frame
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0862 Loctite Loctite - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0166 Combifilter complete Combifilter complete - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0734 Packing seal combifilter NBR oilprooft Packing seal combifilter NBR oilproof - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0800 Plug 3/4"@ Plug 3/4"@ - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0798 Plug 1"BI Plug 1"® - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0312 Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank Filler cap / breather filter hydraulic tank - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1130 Ground connection Ground connection - 2009-01-01
10 4 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
11 8 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
12 4 W21CKT0146 Cable clamp mini 15 mm Cable clamp mini 15 mm - 2009-08-20
13 1 W21CKT1468 Fuelhose 8mm Fuelhose 8mm - 2009-08-20
14 1 W21CKT1355 Fuel filter housing + fuel filter Fuel filter housing + fuel filter - 2009-08-20
15 1 W21CKT1599 air filter support air filter support - 2009-08-20
16 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-08-20
17 1 W21CKT1354 Fuel pre-filter Fuel pre-filter - 2009-08-20
18 1 W21CKT1471 fuelhose 8 mm fuelhose 8 mm - 2009-08-20
19 1 W21CKT1200 Radiator Hose Radiator Hose - 2009-08-20
20 6 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 - 2009-08-20
21 2 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-08-20
22 1 W21CKT0341 Fuel pump 12V Fuel pump 12V - 2009-08-20
23 1 W21CKT0378 Handle fuel pump Handle fuel pump - 2009-08-20
24 1 W21CKT1214 Pipe clamp / rubber 15 mm0 Pipe clamp / rubber 15 mm@l - 2009-08-20
25 2 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-08-20

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 52 of 164



Model RT270

Motor

Motortoebehoren

Engine accesoires

¢I‘ =

M\\ﬁvu

w; A\ @\,\‘,\\Ql

Y

75
L

Page 53 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

LOLL]



Motortoebehoren

_ _ Motor Model RT270
Engine accesoires
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0096 Bolt M12x30 Bolt M12x30 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0811 Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0195 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1623 Axial plungerpump Bosch-Rexroth A4VG28 with hydr. in Axial plungerpump Bosch-Rexroth A4VG28 with hy 6090130K 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0418 Hexagon socket head screw M14x40 Hexagon socket head screw M14x40 - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0807 Nord-lock lockring M-14 Nord-lock lockring M-14 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0211 Compression fitting body Compression fitting body - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0266 Cutting ring coupling Cutting ring coupling - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0171 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0206 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0739 ompression fitting ompression fitting - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0179 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
13 2 W21CKT0542 S-solenoid for pump and motor (kit) S-solenoid for pump and motor (kit) - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0187 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0725 O-ring O-ring - 2009-01-01
16 4 W21CKT0320 flange flange - 2009-01-01
17 8 W21CKT0396 hexagon socket bolt hexagon socket bolt - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0726 O-Ring O-Ring - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0007 Gearpump 17,0 cc SAE-B Gearpump 17,0 cc SAE-B - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0188 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0322 Flange for gear pump press Flange for gear pump press - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 54 of 164



Motortoebehoren
Model RT270
Engine accesoires MOtor

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 55 of 164



Motortoebehoren

_ _ Motor Model RT270
Engine accesoires
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 1 W21CKT0447 Hose clamp 77-95 mm Hose clamp 77-95 mm 2009-01-01
2 W21CKT0472 Wire clamps 50-55 Wire clamps 50-55 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0022 Air intake hose Air intake hose 2009-01-01
4 4 W21CKT0079 Bolt Bolt 2009-01-01
5 4 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0695 Impeller (suction) fo V1505T engine Impeller (suction) fo V1505T engine 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0996 Spacer impeller V1505T engine Spacer impeller V1505T engine 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1372 Engine V1505T E2B-SU-XT Engine V1505T E2B-SU-XT 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0879 Monolastic clutch 70SH z=15 Monolastic clutch 70SH z=15 2009-01-01
10 29 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 2009-01-01
11 3 W21CKT0414 Hexagon socket head screw M10x1.25x25 Hexagon socket head screw M10x1.25x25 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0547 Mounting handle throttle cable Mounting handle throttle cable 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0306 Eyce cable tag 10 mm Eyce cable tag 10 mm 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0091 Bolt M10x1.25x40 Bolt M10x1.25x40 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0427 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01
17 5 W21CKT0815 Nord-Lock M-8 Nord-Lock M-8 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0162 Clutch house (05-serie) Clutch house (05-serie) 2009-01-01
19 4 W21CKT0427 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01
20 4 W21CKT0098 Bolt M12x40 Bolt M12x40 2009-01-01
21 4 W21CKT0811 Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm Nord-Lock M12 SP25.4 mm 2009-01-01
22 4 W21CKT1034 Support BRB Support BRB 2009-01-01
23 4 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT1374 Engine support left Engine support left 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT1373 Engine support right Engine support right 2009-01-01
26 16 W21CKT0090 Bolt M10x1.25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30 2009-01-01
27 2 W21CKT0902 radiator support radiator support 2009-01-01
28 4 W21CKT1061 Stud bolt M10x40m Stud bolt M10x40@ 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 56 of 164



Motortoebehoren Model RT270

Engine accesoires

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 57 of 164



Motortoebehoren

_ _ Motor Model RT270
Engine accesoires
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 1 W21CKT0932 Rubberset motorcover Rubberset motorcover 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01
3 6 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2009-01-01
5 16 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 2009-01-01
6 8 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0019 Air duct V452T between cooler and engine cover Air duct VA52T between cooler and engine cover 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0900 radiator support radiator support 2009-01-01
9 5 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
10 2 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT1619 threaded rod threaded rod 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0163 Combi water/oilcooler V452T Combi water/oilcooler V452T 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0194 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT0141 Cable clamp 26-38 mm Cable clamp 26-38 mm 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKTO0511 water hose + V1505 V1505T water hose + V1505 V1505T 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT0796 plug plug 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0083 bolt bolt 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT1112 Support wire harness Support wire harness 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0815 Nord-Lock M-8 Nord-Lock M-8 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0427 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 hexagon socket head screw M8x35 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 2009-01-01
22 2 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 2009-01-01
23 2 W21CKT0420 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 2009-01-01
24 2 W21CKT0846 Lock nut M5 Lock nut M5 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0348 Fuse 80A Fuse 80A 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT0450 House main fuse House main fuse 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 58 of 164



Motor toebehoren Model RT270

Engine accesoires

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 59 of 164



Motor toebehoren

_ _ Motor Model RT270
Engine accesoires
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0799 Plug 1/2"@ Plug 1/2"@ - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0313 Filler cap watercooler D263S-V4502T Filler cap watercooler D263S-V4502T - 2009-01-01
3 5 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
4 10 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1037 support plate air filter support plate air filter - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2009-01-01
7 3 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0953 Seal airfilter Seal airfilter - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0447 Hose clamp 77-95 mm Hose clamp 77-95 mm - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0169 Complete airfilter installation V452T Complete airfilter installation V452T - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1413 Clamp for part 3202360/450 Clamp for part 3202360/450 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0768 Pipe clamp / rubber Pipe clamp / rubber - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0528 Vibration damper A 30x22 mm, 2-sides 8x20 mm Vibration damper A 30x22 mm, 2-sides 8x20 mm - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0992 spacer spacer - 2009-01-01
15 3 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0194 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT1404 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0204 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0202 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0805 Non-return valve 1/2" 5 bar cone Non-return valve 1/2" 5 bar cone - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0188 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
23 2 W21CKT0141 Cable clamp 26-38 mm Cable clamp 26-38 mm - 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT0512 water hose above + V1505 V1505T water hose above + V1505 V1505T - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 60 of 164



Uitlaat
EEEEEEE

Exhaust Model RT270

IKiyhotag



Uitlaat

Exhaust Model RT270

Exhaust
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 16 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0952 Seal exhaust 05-serie Seal exhaust 05-serie - 2009-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0485 Exhaust pipe Exhaust pipe - 2009-01-01
7 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0486 Exhaust V452T / X-tra Exhaust V452T / X-tra - 2009-01-01
9 4 W21CKT0112 Bolt M8x16 Bolt M8x16 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0297 Exhaust clamp Exhaust clamp - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0301 Exhaust endpipe Exhaust endpipe - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 62 of 164



Model RT270

Seat consol

Voetplaat

Base plate

Page 63 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Voetplaat

Seat consol Model RT270
Base plate
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1169 Seat with low mech. suspension. Seat with low mech. suspension. - 2013-08-20
2 8 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2013-08-20
3 1 W21CKT0361 Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.5 Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.5 - 2013-08-20
4 2 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nutR - 2013-08-20
5 6 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2013-08-20
6 10 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2013-08-20
7 6 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2013-08-20
8 2 W21CKT0687 iron strip iron strip - 2013-08-20
9 2 W21CKT0714 Spacer hinge Spacer hinge - 2013-08-20
10 2 W21CKT0441 Hinge V452T Hinge V452T - 2013-08-20
11 8 W21CKT0404 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2013-08-20
12 1 W21CKT0795 plate seat plate seat - 2013-08-20
13 1 W21CKT0069 Below part safety roof Below part safety roof - 2013-08-20
14 8 W21CKT0112 Bolt M8x16 Bolt M8x16 - 2013-08-20
15 8 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2013-08-20
16 1 W21CKT0980 Side plate left seat 452 Side plate left seat 452 - 2013-08-20
17 12 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2013-08-20
18 8 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 - 2013-08-20
19 1 W21CKT0248 cover footplate cover footplate - 2013-08-20
20 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate - 2013-08-20
21 6 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2013-08-20
22 1 W21CKT0259 Cover safety roof V452T Cover safety roof V452T - 2013-08-20
23 4 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2013-08-20
24 1 W21CKT0981 Side plate right seat V452T Side plate right seat V452T - 2013-08-20
25 1 W21CKT0362 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 - 2013-08-20

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 64 of 164



Model RT270

Seat consol

Voetplaat

Base plate

Page 65 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Voetplaat

Seat consol Model RT270

Base plate
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 1 W21CKT1554 Handbrake cable V362 - V452T+HD+Xtra Handbrake cable V362 - V452T+HD+Xtra 2013-02-01
2 16 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0367 Hand brake protection rubber Hand brake protection rubber 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0371 Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1560 Handbrake rubber sheet Handbrake rubber sheet 2009-01-01
7 3 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 2009-01-01
8 5 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 2009-01-01
9 3 W21CKT0110 Bolt M6x25 Bolt M6x25 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0738 Qil Pressure Sender for brake light Qil Pressure Sender for brake light 2009-01-01
11 6 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0696 Inch/brakepedal V452T Inch/brakepedal V452T 2009-01-01
13 6 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1064 Stud bolt M8x100R Stud bolt M8x1002 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0743 Pedal Pedal 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT0263 Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20R Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20E 2009-01-01
19 4 W21CKT0722 Nut M6 Nut M6 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0491 Throttle cable V452 Throttle cable V452 2009-01-01
21 4 W21CKT0318 Fixing hole rocket switch Fixing hole rocket switch 2009-01-01
22 2 W21CKT0319 Fixing hole rocket switch Fixing hole rocket switch 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0537 Switch on/off without push plate Switch on/off without push plate 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT1542 Beacon-light push button Beacon-light push button 2009-01-01
25 5 W21CKT0888 Press plate switch Press plate switch 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT0349 Fusebox big Fusebox big 2009-01-01
27 2 W21CKT0722 Nut M6 Nut M6 2009-01-01
28 6 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 2009-01-01
29 1 W21CKT0063 Battery switch iron Battery switch iron 2009-01-01
30 1 W21CKT0711 Key main power switch Key main power switch 2009-01-01
31 2 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2009-01-01
32 1 W21CKT0135 brake fluid reservoir brake fluid reservoir 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 66 of 164



Model RT270

Seat consol

Voetplaat

Base plate

Page 67 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Voetplaat

Seat consol Model RT270

Base plate
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1026 Steeringcolumn Giant NEW Steeringcolumn Giant NEW - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2009-01-01
3 12 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2009-01-01
4 4 W21CKT0393 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1023 Steering unit 125 cc + Prio valve Steering unit 125 cc + Prio valve - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0965 Sealkit prio valve O-ring set Sealkit prio valve O-ring set - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1622 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0200 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0188 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0892 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 - 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT0121 Bonded seal 1/2 BSP Bonded seal 1/2 BSP - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0052 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2009-01-01
13 10 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT0395 Hexagon head socket screw M10x50 Hexagon head socket screw M10x50 - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0125 Bonded seal 3/8 BSP Bonded seal 3/8 BSP - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0051 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2009-01-01
17 7 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
19 8 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
20 4 W21CKT0110 Bolt M6x25 Bolt M6x25 - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0703 Joystick cover Joystick cover - 2009-01-01
22 4 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0317 Fixation plate joystick Fixation plate joystick - 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT0203 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0174 Compression fitting@ Compression fitting@ - 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT0170 Compression Fitting Compression Fitting - 2009-01-01
27 3 W21CKT0117 Bolt M8x40 Bolt M8x40 - 2009-01-01
28 1 W21CKT0190 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
29 1 W21CKT0719 Nut M12 Nut M12 - 2009-01-01
30 1 W21CKT0701 Joystick compl. high/low Joystick compl. high/low - 2009-01-01
31 2 W21CKT0265 Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function - 2009-01-01
32 1 W21CKT0003 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 - 2009-01-01
32 1 W21CKT0002 Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T - 2009-01-01
33 3 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 68 of 164



Functie electrisch

Electrical function Seat COﬂSOl

Model RT270

1 2
) T)) 1
WL — ~
1

5

e ®

0 5
II—W_‘T;

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 69 of 164



Functie electrisch

_ ! Seat consol Model RT270
Electrical function
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0846 Lock nut M5 Lock nut M5 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
3 6 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0107 Bolt M5x60 Bolt M5x60 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0010 12Vdc coil 6/2 valve 3/8" 12Vdc coil 6/2 valve 3/8" - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0014 6/2 valve 3/8" 6/2 valve 3/8" - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 70 of 164



Kenteken

Seat consol Model RT270

Numberplate

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 71 of 164



Kenteken

Seat consol Model RT270
Numberplate
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
2 6 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0816 Number plate and light Number plate and light - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0821 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0817 Number plate Lamp Number plate Lamp - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 72 of 164



Model RT270

Seat consol

Bevestiging voetplaat

Fasteners Baseplate

o @

Page 73 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Bevestiging voetplaat

Seat consol Model RT270

Fasteners Baseplate
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 1 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01
2 12 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 2009-01-01
3 3 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
4 4 W21CKT0333 Fork M8 long with clip Fork M8 long with clip 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1087 Wire rope 3mm including gaffs Wire rope 3mm including gaffs 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0307 fall protection gas spring fall protection gas spring 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0354 Gasspring V4501T-V6001T Gasspring V4501T-V6001T 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0080 bolt bolt 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT1062 Stud bolt M16x90 Stud bolt M16x90@ 2009-01-01
12 8 W21CKT0813 Nord-lock M16 Nord-lock M16 2009-01-01
13 4 W21CKT1035 Support cabin Support cabin 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0998 spacer shock mount ringd spacer shock mount ringl 2009-01-01
15 4 W21CKT0943 safety spacer shock mount safety spacer shock mount 2009-01-01
16 4 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 2009-01-01
17 2 W21CKT0074 bolt bolt 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT0505 Washer M14@ Washer M140 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0842 Lock nut M14 Lock nut M14 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0440 hinge plate hinge plate 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0433 hinge hinge 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 74 of 164



Joystick lock nieuw
Joystick Sperre neu

IKiyhotag

Seat consol

LOCK TIDE

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Model RT270

Page 75 of 164



Joystick lock nieuw

: Seat consol Model RT270
Joystick Sperre neu
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 3 W21CKT0118 Bolt M8x50 Bolt M8x50 - 2012-06-01
2 5 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2012-06-01
3 1 W21CKT0002 Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T - 2012-06-01
3 1 W21CKT0003 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 - 2012-06-01
4 2 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2012-06-01
5 1 W21CKT0706 Joystick lock locking tab Joystick lock locking tab - 2012-06-01
6 1 W21CKT0863 M8 locking lever straight M8 locking lever straight - 2012-06-01
7 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2012-06-01
8 1 W21CKT0704 Joystick lever lock Joystick lever lock - 2012-06-01
9 4 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2012-06-01
10 2 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2012-06-01
11 1 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2012-06-01
12 1 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2012-06-01
13 2 W21CKT0735 nylon ring nylon ring - 2012-06-01
14 1 W21CKT0435 Hinge locking joystick Hinge locking joystick - 2012-06-01
15 2 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2012-06-01
16 1 W21CKT0719 Nut M12 Nut M12 - 2012-06-01
17 1 W21CKT0701 Joystick compl. high/low Joystick compl. high/low - 2012-06-01
18 2 W21CKT0265 Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function - 2012-06-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 76 of 164



Veiligheidsdak
Safetyroof

Safetyroof Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 77 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Model RT270

Safetyroof

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 8 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
2 8 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
3 8 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ - 2009-01-01
4 3 W21CKT0362 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0361 Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.5 Grommet 19.0x9.6x13.5 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0950 Safetyroof standard V452T Safetyroof standard V452T - 2009-01-01
7 4 W21CKT0760 Pin safety bar M16 Pin safety bar M16 - 2009-01-01
8 4 W21CKT1192 Retainer pin roll bars Retainer pin roll bars - 2009-01-01
9 4 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 78 of 164



Veiligheidsdak
Safetyroof

Safetyroof Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 79 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Model RT270

Safetyroof

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0081 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0153 Cap M8 black Cap M8 black - 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0982 Side profile Side profile - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0338 Front windscreen safety roof V362 - V452T Front windscreen safety roof V362 - V452T - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0982 Side profile Side profile - 2009-01-01
6 6 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0893 Protect plate Protect plate - 2009-01-01
8 6 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
9 2 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut - 2009-01-01
10 2 W21CKT1000 Spacer window 35x22 mm Spacer window 35x22 mm - 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT0999 Spacer window 35x15 mm Spacer window 35x15 mm - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 80 of 164



Veiligheidsdak
Safetyroof

Safetyroof Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 81 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Model RT270

Safetyroof

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0117 Bolt M8x40 Bolt M8x40 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0153 Cap M8 black Cap M8 black - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0081 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0908 Rear glass safety roof V362 - V452T Rear glass safety roof V362 - V452T - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0545 Mounting bush rear window Mounting bush rear window - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
7 4 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
8 4 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
9 4 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
10 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT0086 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0551 Mountingstrip rear window FO roof Mountingstrip rear window FO roof - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0552 Mountingstrip rear window FO roof Mountingstrip rear window FO roof - 2009-01-01
14 5 W21CKT0984 Side profile ballonside window Side profile ballonside window - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0552 Mountingstrip rear window FO roof Mountingstrip rear window FO roof - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 82 of 164



Veiligheidsdak
Safetyroof

Safetyroof Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 83 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Model RT270

Safetyroof

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1585 - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0263 Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x208 Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x200 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0460 Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85° Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85° - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1067 throughput perpendicular throughput perpendicular - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0469 Wiperblade L = 600 mm Wiperblade L = 600 mm - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0458 Windscreen wiper arm L = 400-500 mm Windscreen wiper arm L = 400-500 mm - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 84 of 164



Veiligheidsdak
Safetyroof

Safetyroof Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 85 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Model RT270
Safetyroof
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision

1 1 W21CKT1584 - 2009-01-01

2 1 W21CKT0260 Covering safetyroof Covering safetyroof - 2009-01-01

3 6 W21CKT1420 Cap black Cap black - 2009-01-01

4 6 W21CKT1615 - 2009-01-01

5 6 W21CKT1096 Washer white Washer white - 2009-01-01

6 1 W21CKT0316 finishing plate cladding finishing plate cladding - 2014-10-01
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 86 of 164



velligheidsdak Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270

Safety roof

= "‘"‘(@.ﬁ(c

| |
5 B4 ‘ ol
D

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 87 of 164



Veiligheidsdak

Safety roof Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1411 collapsible safetyroof collapsible safetyroof - 2010-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0105 Bolt M20x60 Bolt M20x60 - 2010-01-01
3 6 W21CKT0510 Washer Nylon Washer Nylon - 2010-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0844 Lock nut M20 Lock nut M20 - 2010-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0156 Cil. conn buf Cil. conn buf - 2010-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2010-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2010-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0688 iron strip iron strip - 2010-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0776 Plain washer M10 Plain washer M10 - 2010-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1012 Spring lock washer M10 Spring lock washer M10 - 2010-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2010-01-01
12 2 W21CKT0289 Elbow joint 10x1,5 mm Elbow joint 10x1,5 mm - 2010-01-01
13 2 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 - 2010-01-01
14 4 W21CKT1192 Retainer pin roll bars Retainer pin roll bars - 2010-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0760 Pin safety bar M16 Pin safety bar M16 - 2010-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0839 Lock enginecover D203SW Lock enginecover D203SW - 2010-01-01
17 2 W21CKT0719 Nut M12 Nut M12 - 2010-01-01
18 2 W21CKT0409 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2010-01-01
19 8 W21CKT0403 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2010-01-01
20 2 W21CKT0858 locking pin locking pin - 2010-01-01
21 4 W21CKT0718 Nut M10 Nut M10 - 2010-01-01
22 5 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2010-01-01
23 4 W21CKT0530 Vibration damper D 50x17 Vibration damper D 50x17 - 2010-01-01
24 2 W21CKT0461 wing nut wing nut - 2010-01-01
25 2 W21CKT0856 locking clip locking clip - 2010-01-01
26 1 W21CKT0353 Gasspring incl. 2 ball-joints. Gasspring incl. 2 ball-joints. - 2010-01-01
27 1 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2010-01-01
28 1 W21CKT0544 mounting bracket mounting bracket - 2012-02-10
29 2 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2010-01-01
30 2 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2010-01-01
31 2 W21CKT0880 Motor cover fixing big complete Motor cover fixing big complete - 2010-01-01
32 1 W21CKT1410 collapsible safetyroof collapsible safetyroof - 2010-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 88 of 164



Bevestigings materiaal veiligheidsdak Velllgheldsdak f0|d|ng Model RT270

Mounting materials

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 89 of 164



Bevestigings materiaal veiligheidsdak

. . Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270
Mounting materials
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 W21CKT0103 Bolt M16x70 Bolt M16x70 - 2010-01-01
2 8 W21CKT0813 Nord-lock M16 Nord-lock M16 - 2010-01-01
3 4 W21CKT1570 mounting bush mounting bush - 2010-01-01
4 4 W21CKT0943 safety spacer shock mount safety spacer shock mount - 2010-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 - 2010-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0074 bolt bolt - 2010-01-01
7 4 W21CKT0505 Washer M14( Washer M14¢ - 2010-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2010-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2010-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0057 Base plate rear hinge Base plate rear hinge - 2010-01-01
11 2 W21CKT0842 Lock nut M14 Lock nut M14 - 2010-01-01
12 2 W21CKT0994 Spacer footplate Spacer footplate - 2010-01-01
13 2 W21CKT1212 Plain washer M12 Plain washer M12 - 2010-01-01
14 2 W21CKT1262 Lock nut M12 Lock nut M12 - 2010-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0432 hinge hinge - 2010-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0776 Plain washer M10 Plain washer M10 - 2010-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2010-01-01
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 90 of 164



Werklamp + Zwaailamp Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270

Work Lamp + Beacon

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 91 of 164



Werklamp + Zwaailamp

Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270

Work Lamp + Beacon

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0822 Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp - 2010-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0944 Safety-cover nut M8 Safety-cover nut M8 - 2010-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2010-01-01
4 12 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2010-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0477 Work lamp round 55W@& Work lamp round 55W@& - 2010-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2010-01-01
7 3 W21CKT0362 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 Grommet 38x25.5x32x4 - 2010-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1569 - 2010-01-01
9 2 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2010-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1039 Support rotating beacon Support rotating beacon - 2010-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0066 Beacon-light flexible 12V orange Beacon-light flexible 12V orange - 2010-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 92 of 164



veiligheids deurtjes Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270

Safety doors

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 93 of 164



Veiligheids deurtjes

Safety doors Veiligheidsdak folding Model RT270
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 2 W21CKT0873 Mirror Left/Right Mirror Left/Right 2013-01-01
2 2 W21CKT1503 mirror support Left + Right mirror support Left + Right 2013-01-01
3 2 W21CKT1240 nylon ring nylon ring 2013-01-01
4 24 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 2013-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2013-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0393 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 2013-01-01
7 2 W21CKT1502 mirror mounting bracket mirror mounting bracket 2013-01-01
8 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2013-01-01
9 4 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nutl Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nutl@ 2013-01-01
10 6 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 2013-01-01
11 6 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 2013-01-01
12 6 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 2013-01-01
13 6 W21CKT0944 Safety-cover nut M8 Safety-cover nut M8 2013-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2013-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0852 Lock RH for safetydoor Lock RH for safetydoor 2013-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0933 safety door right safety door right 2013-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1123 stirrup step stirrup step 2013-01-01
18 2 W21CKT1195 reenforcement footplate reenforcement footplate 2013-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0086 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 2013-01-01
20 2 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 2013-01-01
21 2 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 2013-01-01
22 2 W21CKT0927 Rubber buffer security doors Rubber buffer security doors 2013-01-01
23 2 W21CKT0134 bracket rubber bracket rubber 2013-01-01
24 2 W21CKT1049 Striker bolt safety roof Striker bolt safety roof 2013-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0840 Lock LH for safetydoor Lock LH for safetydoor 2013-01-01
26 2 W21CKT0929 Rubber cover lock safetydoor L/R Rubber cover lock safetydoor L/R 2013-01-01
27 1 W21CKT0934 safety door left safety door left 2013-01-01
28 12 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2013-01-01
29 2 W21CKT0548 Mounting plate Mounting plate 2013-01-01
30 24 W21CKT0405 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw 2013-01-01
31 6 W21CKT0441 Hinge VA52T Hinge V452T 2013-01-01
32 12 W21CKT0687 iron strip iron strip 2013-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 94 of 164



Cabine
Cabin

Model RT270

| A I J \
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 95 of 164



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1547 Cabin Cabin - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0404 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1642 Mirror with support right Mirror with support right - 2015-11-15
4 4 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 - 2009-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0406 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT1591 - 2009-01-01
8 4 W21CKT0477 Work lamp round 55W@l Work lamp round 55W@ - 2009-01-01
9 4 W21CKT0822 Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp Lamp 12V 55W H3 work lamp - 2009-01-01
10 8 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
12 2 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 - 2009-01-01
13 2 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT1593 - 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT1626 Vibration damper 30x30 Vibration damper 30x30 - 2009-01-01
17 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
18 2 W21CKT0086 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 Bolt + nut M8 x 30 - 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0821 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 - 2009-01-01
20 4 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
21 2 W21CKT0817 Number plate Lamp Number plate Lamp - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0066 Beacon-light flexible 12V orange Beacon-light flexible 12V orange - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT1039 Support rotating beacon Support rotating beacon - 2009-01-01
24 2 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT1566 beacon support beacon support - 2009-01-01
27 1 W21CKT1643 Mirror with support left Mirror with support left - 2015-11-15
I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 96 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 97 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



EaE!ne Cabin Model RT270
abin

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2009-01-01
2 8 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0317 Fixation plate joystick Fixation plate joystick - 2009-01-01
5 4 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0703 Joystick cover Joystick cover - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0265 Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0701 Joystick compl. high/low Joystick compl. high/low - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0719 Nut M12 Nut M12 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0190 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
12 8 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0174 Compression fitting® Compression fitting® - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0203 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
15 3 W21CKT0118 Bolt M8x50 Bolt M8x50 - 2009-01-01
16 3 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
17 3 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0170 Compression Fitting Compression Fitting - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0002 Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0003 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 98 of 164



6/2 Ventiel .
Model RT270
6/2 valve Cabin

B
@)

>
W\
“i(

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 99 of 164



6/2 Ventiel

Cabin Model RT270
6/2 valve
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0107 Bolt M5x60 Bolt M5x60 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1032 support support - 2009-01-01
6 6 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
8 2 W21CKT0846 Lock nut M5 Lock nut M5 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0010 12Vdc coil 6/2 valve 3/8" 12Vdc coil 6/2 valve 3/8 " - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0013 6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch 6/2 valve 3/8" complete with switch - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 100 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 101 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
2 4 W21CKT0446 hose clamp hose clamp - 2011-02-01
5 4 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2011-02-01
6 4 W21CKT0106 Bolt M5x10E Bolt M5x102 - 2011-02-01
7 1 W21CKT0389 Heater Heater - 2011-02-01
8 3 W21CKT1436 Black cap Black cap - 2011-02-01
9 3 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2011-02-01
10 3 W21CKT1096 Washer white Washer white - 2011-02-01
11 1 W21CKT1589 - 2011-02-01
12 1 W21CKT1345 Heater 12V-3KW (old) Heater 12V-3KW (old) - 2011-02-01
13 6 W21CKT0142 Cable clamp 44-56 mm Cable clamp 44-56 mm - 2011-02-01
15 2 W21CKT0026 Air outlet vent bend Air outlet vent bend - 2011-02-01
17 1 W21CKT1478 Outlet nozzle Outlet nozzle - 2011-02-01
18 1 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2011-02-01
19 2 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2011-02-01
20 1 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2011-02-01
21 1 W21CKT1590 - 2011-02-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 102 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 103 of 164

chines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Ma

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0903 Radio / Headunit Radio / Headunit - 2009-01-01
2 5 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2009-01-01
3 5 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0708 Interior lighting 12V Interior lighting 12V - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0821 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 Lamp 12V 12V 5W SV28,5 - 2009-01-01
6 3 W21CKT0944 Safety-cover nut M8 Safety-cover nut M8 - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT1001 Speaker set mounting Speaker set mounting - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1587 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0077 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1583 Antenna Cartenna Antenna Cartenna - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 104 of 164



Eagne Cabin Model RT270
abin

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 105 of 164



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0374 Handle cabin door Handle cabin door - 2009-01-01
2 W21CKT0757 Pin door holdback male Pin door holdback male - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0277 Door glass to V452TX-tra Door glass to V452TX-tra - 2009-01-01
4 2 W21CKT0736 - 2009-01-01
6 4 W21CKT0983 Rubber profile - window Rubber profile - window - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0278 Door holdback female Door holdback female - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0112 Bolt M8x16 Bolt M8x16 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1581 Doorplate cpl. Doorplate cpl. - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0077 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1552 Lock doorhandel left Lock doorhandel left - 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT0413 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0375 Handle cabin Handle cabin - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0717 Nut for lock pin Nut for lock pin - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0281 Dress guard lock pin Dress guard lock pin - 2009-01-01
21 2 W21CKT0849 Lock Pin Lock Pin - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT1586 Doorcatcher strip Doorcatcher strip - 2009-01-01
23 2 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT0944 Safety-cover nut M8 Safety-cover nut M8 - 2009-01-01
25 2 W21CKT0400 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
26 3 W21CKT1420 Cap black Cap black - 2009-01-01
27 6 W21CKT0109 Bolt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 - 2009-01-01
28 6 W21CKT1096 Washer white Washer white - 2009-01-01
29 1 W21CKT0896 PU Window sealant PU Window sealant - 2009-01-01
30 1 W21CKT1548 Door complete V362-V452T Door complete V362-V452T - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 106 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 107 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0456 Windscreen V362 - V452T for parallel windscreenwiper Windscreen V362 - V452T for parallel windscreen - 2011-02-01
2 5 W21CKT0896 PU Window sealant PU Window sealant - 2011-02-01
3 1 W21CKT0987 Side window right below Side window right below - 2011-02-01
4 1 W21CKT0487 Lower window catch right side with click function Lower window catch right side with click function - 2011-02-01
5 2 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2011-02-01
6 2 W21CKT0400 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2011-02-01
7 2 W21CKT0983 Rubber profile - window Rubber profile - window - 2011-02-01
8 1 W21CKT0926 Rotating window right up to and incl. V452TX-tra Rotating window right up to and incl. VA52TX-tra - 2011-02-01
9 1 W21CKT0757 Pin door holdback male Pin door holdback male - 2011-02-01
10 6 W21CKT0407 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2011-02-01
11 2 W21CKT0442 Hinge window Hinge window - 2011-02-01
12 2 W21CKT0782 Plastic block for hinge Plastic block for hinge - 2011-02-01
13 2 W21CKT0278 Door holdback female Door holdback female - 2011-02-01
14 1 W21CKT0986 Side window rear right Side window rear right - 2011-02-01
15 1 W21CKT0911 Rear window up to and incl. V452T X-tra Rear window up to and incl. V452T X-tra - 2011-02-01
16 1 W21CKT0985 Side window rear left Side window rear left - 2011-02-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 108 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 109 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1169 Seat with low mech. suspension. Seat with low mech. suspension. - 2013-08-20
2 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2013-08-20
3 6 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2013-08-20
4 1 W21CKT1612 Chair mount Chair mount - 2013-08-20
5 6 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2013-08-20
6 8 W21CKT0404 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2013-08-20
7 2 W21CKT0441 Hinge V452T Hinge V452T - 2013-08-20
8 2 W21CKT0714 Spacer hinge Spacer hinge - 2013-08-20
9 2 W21CKT0687 iron strip iron strip - 2013-08-20
10 2 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2013-08-20
11 2 W21CKT0264 Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ Cup Square Bolt M8 x 25 + nut@ - 2013-08-20
12 1 W21CKT1026 Steeringcolumn Giant NEW Steeringcolumn Giant NEW - 2013-08-20
13 4 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2013-08-20
14 4 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 - 2013-08-20
15 4 W21CKT0841 Lock nut M10 Lock nut M10 - 2013-08-20
16 2 W21CKT0121 Bonded seal 1/2 BSP Bonded seal 1/2 BSP - 2013-08-20
17 1 W21CKT0052 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2013-08-20
18 2 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2013-08-20
19 1 W21CKT0892 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 - 2013-08-20
20 2 W21CKT0395 Hexagon head socket screw M10x50 Hexagon head socket screw M10x50 - 2013-08-20
21 1 W21CKT0051 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2013-08-20
22 2 W21CKT0125 Bonded seal 3/8 BSP Bonded seal 3/8 BSP - 2013-08-20
23 1 W21CKT0188 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2013-08-20
24 1 W21CKT0200 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2013-08-20
25 1 W21CKT1622 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2013-08-20
26 1 W21CKT0965 Sealkit prio valve O-ring set Sealkit prio valve O-ring set - 2013-08-20
27 1 W21CKT1023 Steering unit 125 cc + Prio valve Steering unit 125 cc + Prio valve - 2013-08-20
28 4 W21CKT0808 Nord-lock M10 Nord-lock M10 - 2013-08-20
29 4 W21CKT0393 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 Hexagon head screw M10x25 12.9 - 2013-08-20

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 110 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 111 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 10 W21CKT1436 Black cap Black cap 2009-01-01
2 10 W21CKT0110 Bolt M6x25 Bolt M6x25 2009-01-01
3 10 W21CKT1096 Washer white Washer white 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0956 Sealant plate cabin Sealant plate cabin 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0790 Plate cabin V362-V452T (right) Plate cabin V362-V452T (right) 2009-01-01
6 7 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0021 Air inlet grille (lockable) Air inlet grille (lockable) 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0290 Elbow joint M8 Elbow joint M8 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1592 2009-01-01
11 24 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 2009-01-01
12 12 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2009-01-01
13 8 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT1585 2009-01-01
16 2 W21CKT0896 PU Window sealant PU Window sealant 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1588 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT1584 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0789 Plate cabin (left) Plate cabin (left) 2009-01-01
21 6 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0938 safety Frame safety Frame 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 112 of 164



Model RT270

Cabine
Cabin

Cabin

)
>
¥

A

&

\

N/
W

7

@
NI

=)

Q

D)

&

&

Page 113 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0491 Throttle cable V452 Throttle cable V452 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0263 Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20R Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20E - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0743 Pedal Pedal - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0722 Nut M6 Nut M6 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1064 Stud bolt M8x100R Stud bolt M8x1002 - 2009-01-01
8 6 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
9 20 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0696 Inch/brakepedal V452T Inch/brakepedal V452T - 2009-01-01
11 6 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0738 Oil Pressure Sender for brake light Oil Pressure Sender for brake light - 2009-01-01
13 3 W21CKT0110 Bolt M6x25 Bolt M6x25 - 2009-01-01
14 3 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 - 2009-01-01
15 3 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1560 Handbrake rubber sheet Handbrake rubber sheet - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0371 Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch Handbrakelever 330 mm incl. switch - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0367 Hand brake protection rubber Hand brake protection rubber - 2009-01-01
19 4 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
20 4 W21CKT0113 Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x20 - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0370 Handbrakecable V452T / X-tra Handbrakecable V452T / X-tra - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1554 Handbrake cable V362 - V452T+HD+Xtra Handbrake cable V362 - V452T+HD+Xtra - 2009-01-01
22 2 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2013-08-20
23 4 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2013-08-20
24 1 W21CKT0135 brake fluid reservoir brake fluid reservoir - 2013-08-20
25 2 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2013-08-20

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 114 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 115 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0776 Plain washer M10 Plain washer M10 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1596 Console complete Console complete - 2013-05-30
4 1 W21CKT1583 - 2009-01-01
5 3 W21CKT1598 - 2009-01-01
7 9 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2009-01-01
8 6 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 - 2009-01-01
9 9 W21CKT0111 Bolt M6x30 Bolt M6x30 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0390 Heater type Chauff Compact EVO2 ED4 Heater type Chauff Compact EVO2 ED4 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0009 12V cigarette lighter 12V cigarette lighter - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0536 Switch incl button for heater Switch incl button for heater - 2009-01-01
13 4 W21CKT0318 Fixing hole rocket switch Fixing hole rocket switch - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1582 Plate 10 Plate 10 - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT0319 Fixing hole rocket switch Fixing hole rocket switch - 2009-01-01
16 3 W21CKT0537 Switch on/off without push plate Switch on/off without push plate - 2009-01-01
17 2 W21CKT0476 Work lamp push button Work lamp push button - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT1542 Beacon-light push button Beacon-light push button - 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0888 Press plate switch Press plate switch - 2009-01-01
20 5 W21CKT0846 Lock nut M5 Lock nut M5 - 2009-01-01
21 11 W21CKT0507 Washer M5 Washer M5 - 2009-01-01
22 2 W21CKT0077 bolt bolt - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0391 Heatervalve Heatervalve - 2009-01-01
24 2 W21CKT0721 Nut M5 Nut M5 - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT1545 Knob @33 black-right with clip Knob @33 black-right with clip - 2009-01-01
26 4 W21CKT1063 Stud bolt M5x208 Stud bolt M5x20E - 2009-01-01
27 1 W21CKT0056 Base plate fuse box Base plate fuse box - 2009-01-01
28 2 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01
29 2 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
30 1 W21CKT0063 Battery switch iron Battery switch iron - 2009-01-01
31 2 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2009-01-01
32 1 W21CKT0349 Fusebox big Fusebox big - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 116 of 164



Eas!ne Cabin Model RT270
abin

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 117 of 164



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0469 Wiperblade L = 600 mm Wiperblade L = 600 mm - 2011-02-01
2 1 W21CKT0464 Wiper armset 500-600 Wiper armset 500-600 - 2011-02-01
3 3 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2011-02-01
4 2 W21CKT1017 Spring lock washer M8 Spring lock washer M8 - 2011-02-01
5 2 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2011-02-01
6 2 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2011-02-01
7 1 W21CKT1586 Windscreenwiper motor 105 gr incl thermoswitch Windscreenwiper motor 105 gr incl thermoswitch - 2014-05-01
8 2 W21CKT0263 Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20R Cup Square Bolt 8.8 M6x20R - 2011-02-01
9 1 W21CKT0457 Windscreen washer motor inc tank 2 pump Windscreen washer motor inc tank 2 pump - 2011-02-01
10 2 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2011-02-01
11 2 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2011-02-01
12 1 W21CKT1067 throughput perpendicular throughput perpendicular - 2011-02-01
13 1 W21CKT0460 Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85° Windscreenwiper motor 12V/85° - 2011-02-01
14 1 W21CKT0458 Windscreen wiper arm L = 400-500 mm Windscreen wiper arm L = 400-500 mm - 2011-02-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 118 of 164



Model RT270

Cabin

Cabine
Cabin

Page 119 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Cabine

: Cabin Model RT270
Cabin
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 3 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 2009-01-01
2 12 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0333 Fork M8 long with clip Fork M8 long with clip 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0115 Bolt M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1087 Wire rope 3mm including gaffs Wire rope 3mm including gaffs 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0307 fall protection gas spring fall protection gas spring 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0354 Gasspring V4501T-V6001T Gasspring V4501T-V6001T 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0080 bolt bolt 2009-01-01
11 4 W21CKT1062 Stud bolt M16x90 Stud bolt M16x90@ 2009-01-01
12 8 W21CKT0813 Nord-lock M16 Nord-lock M16 2009-01-01
13 4 W21CKT1036 Support cabin Support cabin 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0998 spacer shock mount ringd spacer shock mount ringl 2009-01-01
15 4 W21CKT0943 safety spacer shock mount safety spacer shock mount 2009-01-01
16 4 W21CKT0843 Lock nut M16 Lock nut M16 2009-01-01
17 2 W21CKT0074 bolt bolt 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT0505 Washer M14@ Washer M140 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0057 Base plate rear hinge Base plate rear hinge 2009-01-01
20 2 W21CKT0842 Lock nut M14 Lock nut M14 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0094 Bolt M10x30 Bolt M10x30 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT0503 Washer m10 Washer m10 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0432 hinge hinge 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 120 of 164



Motorkap

Engine cover Model RT270

Engine Cover

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 121 of 164



Motorkap

. Engine cover Model RT270
Engine Cover
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 5 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2014-10-01
2 13 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2014-10-01
3 4 W21CKT0114 Bolt M8x25 Bolt M8x25 - 2014-10-01
4 1 W21CKT0853 Lock striker plate new 452 Lock striker plate new 452 - 2014-10-01
5 3 W21CKT0781 Plain washer M8 Plain washer M8 - 2014-10-01
6 1 W21CKT0793 plate lock plate lock - 2014-10-01
7 1 W21CKT1488 lock catcher adjustable trip lock catcher adjustable trip - 2014-10-01
8 2 W21CKT0529 Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm Vibration damper D 30x22 mm, 8x35 mm - 2014-10-01
9 4 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2014-10-01
10 2 W21CKT0426 Hexagon socket head screw M8x25 Hexagon socket head screw M8x25 - 2014-10-01
11 1 W21CKT0978 Shackle Shackle - 2014-10-01
12 3 W21CKT0425 Hexagon socket head screw M6x40 Hexagon socket head screw M6x40 - 2014-10-01
13 1 W21CKT1087 Wire rope 3mm including gaffs Wire rope 3mm including gaffs - 2014-10-01
14 1 W21CKT0290 Elbow joint M8 Elbow joint M8 - 2014-10-01
15 1 W21CKT0883 Motorcover lock Motorcover lock - 2014-10-01
16 20 W21CKT0508 Washer M6 Washer M6 - 2014-10-01
17 4 W21CKT0780 Plain washer M6 Plain washer M6 - 2014-10-01
18 4 W21CKT0108 Bolt M6x16 Bolt M6x16 - 2014-10-01
19 8 W21CKT0847 Lock nut M6 Lock nut M6 - 2014-10-01
20 8 W21CKT0398 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2014-10-01
21 1 W21CKT0454 Motorcover perfoplate Motorcover perfoplate - 2014-10-01
22 1 W21CKT0447 Hose clamp 77-95 mm Hose clamp 77-95 mm - 2014-10-01
23 1 W21CKT0886 Pre air Filter Pre air Filter - 2014-10-01
24 1 W21CKT0372 Handgrip motorcover. Handgrip motorcover. - 2014-10-01
25 1 W21CKT1553 Motorcover polyester VA52T Motorcover polyester V452T - 2014-10-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 122 of 164



Model RT270

Werlc hydrauliek Working hydraulics

Working hydraulics

>
%
2R

&

7%
oo
SRR

IR
otetatetatetatetets

TR
Setetetetetetetetetotetotetotetotatotetotetotetotet

=% <X
RIS
TR

S

%t

024%6%%6?

05

e O e
RIS
XXX

R R SRR

o2t

%
SNOeOs
RS

‘
D
KK

<
5

2
TR X
SRR R IR R RIR IR AR R e
SRR s ey
SRR, AT ERRRAIEE
R R R R R R R KT E L TR RE L TR KL LT ZRIRKLLIIIL LA HHHES 9

Page 123 of 164

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49



Werk hydrauliek

. . Working hydraulics Model RT270
Working hydraulics
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Revision
1 1 W21CKT0003 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 2009-01-01
1 1 W21CKT0002 Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0190 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0170 Compression Fitting Compression Fitting 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0174 Compression fitting Compression fittingll 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0203 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1294 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1293 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1292 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1622 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0200 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
11 2 W21CKT0188 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0892 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 Priority valve Ognibene 80/40 2009-01-01
13 2 W21CKT0121 Bonded seal 1/2 BSP Bonded seal 1/2 BSP 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT0052 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1291 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0322 Flange for gear pump press Flange for gear pump press 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0007 Gearpump 17,0 cc SAE-B Gearpump 17,0 cc SAE-B 2009-01-01
19 2 W21CKT0193 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT1404 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0166 Combifilter complete Combifilter complete 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT1290 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0195 Compression fitting Compression fitting 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT1066 Suction filter 1%" Suction filter 1%" 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 124 of 164



Werk hydrauliek
working hydraulics

Working hydraulics Model RT270

- égp
D\
E
8
8F

TR X

RS RO

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 125 of 164



Werk hydrauliek

. . Working hydraulics Model RT270
working hydraulics
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate - 2009-01-01
2 6 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT1280 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1282 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1281 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1284 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1283 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
8 6 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0002 Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0003 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001 - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0719 Nut M12 Nut M12 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0701 Joystick compl. high/low Joystick compl. high/low - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0265 Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function Curved handle M8 HDM11 3/4ths function - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 126 of 164



Model RT270

Working hydraulics

Top cilinder

Top cylinder

Page 127 of 164

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhotag



Top cilinder

i d i Model RT270
Top cylinder Working hydraulics
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1083 Tiltcylinder V452T Tiltcylinder V452T - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0583 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0584 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 128 of 164



Hef cilinder

Model RT270

< Z

Working hydraulics

Lift cylinder

530

30
datete

RS
e
TR
KRR

XX

%
%
5

TR
R

o3

%
2
%
o2

%
X
%

%
=X
fotet

oJote

=
2

25
2ot

—
%

202

2

200
QR

3%
R

577
QR

0593
3%

oS
22
KRR

s
X
5

2

s
%
e

STBR
TR
B
e

<

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

IKiyhola

Page 129 of 164



Hef cilinder

i d i Model RT270
Lt cylinder Working hydraulics
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0834 Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1285 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1286 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 130 of 164



3de functie voor Working hydraulics Model RT270

Third function for

A

X

9280
22
%%

T

%
&

23
Yets

X
X
2%

%
5
ot

%
%
oot

%
23593
2482

XX
Yets

%

=
%
%

—
23
4%

%

—
%

5
K 55
23] 2029
K [o3st]
2 4
& 55
i 55
K 4
& )

7
TR
FEES

RXIRT

R R R R R KR KR IR IR ERKLLLILN
R SRR

stotetetatetatotatetatetatetatetatetatetatetate

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 131 of 164



3de functie voor

e Working hydraulics Model RT270
Third function for
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0284 Dust plug Dust plug - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT1518 Quick coupling 1/2 "male Quick coupling 1/2 "male - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0724 Nut small for fitting 12L/10SR Nut small for fitting 12L/10S - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0177 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0201 compression fitting compression fitting - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0125 Bonded seal 3/8 BSP Bonded seal 3/8 BSP - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0012 3-way ball valve 3/8" 3-way ball valve 3/8" - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0051 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1288 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1287 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
12 2 W21CKT0208 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1483 transit plate transit plate - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 132 of 164



Model RT270

XSRHRHRHRRIRHNRHXHRHRHKHKLRHRZN
R R A K5
olatelstotateietototototetelstorateletoto20tatedotorssales SO t0so
2RERREED
SR
R

<K
595%
o
5

2

5%
255
g

&
k:

X
29950
35

%

o
3K
o202

-
datedotetst

%

X
098

55

s

R
2R3

R0

2%
o
85
K&

%
KT
LR
SRESEE
RN
RN
LS
K

555
P
£33
L5555

3555
£
L3555
L3558
L5559 L3555
L3555 £RRXS
L5557 L35

Working hydraulics

=
&S
SBRK
LRLRRKS
G
LIRS
GBI
SRS
SRS
HRKKKKLS
SIS RIS
Q’ T s s sttt
22 M SOOI, IS I SISOy
B tetetes
LR
SRR

ARRRRS”

£

A58

R
RS

Giant aanspan
Giant tightening

Page 133 of 164

44:49

2016-01-27 at 15

ines on

Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machi

n-.

Hei

Printed for:

IKiyhotag



Giant aanspan

o aansbar Working hydraulics Model RT270
Giant tightening
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0267 Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0185 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0122 Bonded seal 1/4 BSP Bonded seal 1/4 BSP - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0050 Banjo bolt Banjo bolt - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0585 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1289 hydraulic hose hydraulic hose - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0186 Compression fitting Compression fitting - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 134 of 164



Cardanas V362/V452T/V452T-HD
Cardanshaft V362/V452T/VA52T-HD

Parts Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 135 of 164



Cardanas V362/V452T/V452T-HD Pa rtS Model RT270
Cardanshaft V362/V452T/VA52T-HD
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT1367 FLANGE 120/8X10 FLANGE 120/8X10 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT1394 U-joint (Universal joint) 30x82.4 U-joint (Universal joint) 30x82.4 - 2009-01-01
3 8 W21CKT1415 Cirlclips Cirlclips - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1363 FORK FORK - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT1154 SLIDE AND SPIE SLIDE AND SPIE - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 136 of 164



Kubota motor V1505T E2B-EU-XT
Engine V1505T E2B-SU-XT

Parts Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 137 of 164



Kubota motor V1505T E2B-EU-XT

_ Parts Model RT270
Engine V1505T E2B-SU-XT
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 4 W21CKT0111 Bolt M6x30 Bolt M6x30 - 2009-01-01
2 4 W21CKT1016 Spring lock washer M6 Spring lock washer M6 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0695 Impeller (suction) fo V1505T engine Impeller (suction) fo V1505T engine - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0694 Impeller (pushing) for V1505T engine Impeller (pushing) for V1505T engine - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1366 Flange for ventilator Flange for ventilator - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0527 V-belt Kubota D1105 t/m V1505T V-belt Kubota D1105 t/m V1505T - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT1201 Pulley impeller Pulley impeller - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1094 Water pump 05-serie Water pump 05-serie - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1172 Gasket water pump 05-serie Gasket water pump 05-serie - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT1109 Thermostat Kubota 05- series Thermostat Kubota 05- series - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT1173 Seal thermostat 05-serie Seal thermostat 05-serie - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1636 Thermostat cover Thermostat cover - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT1461 Alternator 60 Ah Alternator 60 Ah - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT1129 Starter Starter - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1058 temperature sensor temperature sensor - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT1235 Oil pressure swtich Qil pressure swtich - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT1637 er cylinder head er cylinder head - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT1171 Sealant head cover Sealant head cover - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT1122 Stop soleniod 05- serie Stop soleniod 05- serie - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT1110 Temperature sensor kubota Temperature sensor kubota - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT1174 Seal fuel pump Kubota Seal fuel pump Kubota - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT1430 Fuel pump mechanical Fuel pump mechanical - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 138 of 164



Handremkabel V452T / X-tra
Handbrakecable V452T / X-tra

Parts Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 139 of 164



Handremkabel V452T / X-tra

Parts Model RT270
Handbrakecable VA452T / X-tra
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0370 Handbrakecable V452T / X-tra Handbrakecable V452T / X-tra - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0803 Nipple handbrake cable Nipple handbrake cable - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0116 Bolt M8x35 Bolt M8x35 - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0699 Joke M8x16 Joke M8x16 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0848 Lock nut M8 Lock nut M8 - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 140 of 164



Stuurventiel 3-delig D202S-V6001T
Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T

Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 141 of 164



Stuurventiel 3-delig D202S-V6001T

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Parts Model RT270
Hydr. valve 3-way D202S-V6001T
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0928 Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) - 2009-01-01
2 3 W21CKT0423 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0364 Groundplate joystick Groundplate joystick - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0048 Ball joint M6 Ball joint M6 - 2009-01-01
5 3 W21CKT1613 Nut M7 x 1.00 Nut M7 x 1.00 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0989 Sliding shaft for ball joint M6 Sliding shaft for ball joint M6 - 2009-01-01
7 2 W21CKT0049 Ball joint M6 with pin Ball joint M6 with pin - 2009-01-01
8 3 W21CKT0420 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0365 Groundplate spools Groundplate spools - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0351 Gasket baseplate HDM11 Gasket baseplate HDM11 - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1009 Spool HDM11 "Z" 04 with float position Spool HDM11 "Z" 04 with float position - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0963 Sealkit HDM11 Sealkit HDM11 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0884 Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating - 2009-01-01
14 2 W21CKT0885 Positioner spring return Positioner spring return - 2009-01-01
15 2 W21CKT1008 Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0801 Plug 3/8"@ Plug 3/8"® - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0918 Relief valve HDS11 Relief valve HDS11 - 2009-01-01
18 2 W21CKT0410 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0152 Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0891 Pressure relief valve HDM11 Pressure relief valve HDM11 - 2009-01-01
21 3 W21CKT0806 Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve - 2009-01-01
22 5 W21CKT1474 blind plug blind plug - 2009-01-01

Page 142 of 164



Stuurventiel 4-delig t/m V6001
Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001

Model RT270

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 143 of 164



Stuurventiel 4-delig t/m V6001

Parts Model RT270
Hydr. valve 4-way -V6001
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0928 Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) Rubber cover HDM 11 (straight) - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0423 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 Hexagon socket head screw M6x16 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0364 Groundplate joystick Groundplate joystick - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0048 Ball joint M6 Ball joint M6 - 2009-01-01
5 3 W21CKT1613 Nut M7 x 1.00 Nut M7 x 1.00 - 2009-01-01
6 2 W21CKT0049 Ball joint M6 with pin Ball joint M6 with pin - 2009-01-01
7 3 W21CKT0420 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 Hexagon socket head screw m5x16 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0365 Groundplate spools Groundplate spools - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0351 Gasket baseplate HDM11 Gasket baseplate HDM11 - 2009-01-01
10 7 W21CKT1474 blind plug blind plug - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT1009 Spool HDM11 "Z" 04 with float position Spool HDM11 "Z" 04 with float position - 2009-01-01
12 4 W21CKT0963 Sealkit HDM11 Sealkit HDM11 - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0884 Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating Positioner HDM11 "Z" 01 floating - 2009-01-01
14 3 W21CKT1008 Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return Spool HDM11 "X" 01 spring return - 2009-01-01
15 3 W21CKT0885 Positioner spring return Positioner spring return - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0801 Plug 3/8"@ Plug 3/8"® - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0918 Relief valve HDS11 Relief valve HDS11 - 2009-01-01
18 2 W21CKT0410 Hexagon socket head screw Hexagon socket head screw - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0152 Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) Cap lever hydr. valve (HDM 11) - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0891 Pressure relief valve HDM11 Pressure relief valve HDM11 - 2009-01-01
21 4 W21CKT0806 Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve Non-return valve in HDM 11-valve - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 144 of 164



Combifilter compleet met element

Parts

Combifilter complete

IKiyhotag



Combifilter compleet met element

” Parts Model RT270
Combifilter complete
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0166 Combifilter complete Combifilter complete - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0151 Cap black for combifilter 3205050 Cap black for combifilter 3205050 - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0955 Seal for cap combifilter Seal for cap combifilter - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1075 Trennplatte hydr. filter Trennplatte hydr. filter - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0728 O-Ring O-Ring - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0004 Hydraulic filter Giant Hydraulic filter Giant - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT1595 O-ring 71.12x2.62mm 70SH O-ring 71.12x2.62mm 70SH - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1572 Cap combi filter Cap combi filter - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0732 O-ring 85.32 x 3.53 mm NBR 702 Sh O-ring 85.32 x 3.53 mm NBR 702 Sh - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 146 of 164



Joystick compl. hoog/laag

Parts Model RT270

Joystick compl. high/low

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 147 of 164



Joystick compl. hoog/laag

_ _ Parts Model RT270
Joystick compl. high/low
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0360 Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch Griphousing for joystick with thumbswitch - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0988 Slide switch. Joystick forward backward Slide switch. Joystick forward backward - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0534 Switch forward / backward joystick Switch forward / backward joystick - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0140 Button reset switch joystick Button reset switch joystick - 2009-01-01
5 2 W21CKT0270 Cylinder socket screw M5x10 Cylinder socket screw M5x10 - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0951 Screw thread M12 joystick Screw thread M12 joystick - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT1068 Thumbswitch joystick new Thumbswitch joystick new - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 148 of 164



Stuurkolom Giant NEW
Steeringcolumn Giant NEW

Model RT270

7777777

777777777777777777

I(I J b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 149 of 164



Stuurkolom Giant NEW

) . Parts Model RT270
Steeringcolumn Giant NEW

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1573 Steering shaft steering column Steering shaft steering column - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0258 Cover right steering column Cover right steering column - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1575 Cover right Cover right - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1574 Cover left Cover left - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0723 Nut M8 Nut M8 - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0509 Washer M8 Washer M8 - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0252 Cover left steering column Cover left steering column - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0373 Handle adjustment steering column Handle adjustment steering column - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0819 Knob for steeringwheel. Knob for steeringwheel. - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0155 Center cap for steering wheel Center cap for steering wheel - 2009-01-01
14 1 W21CKT1127 Steering wheel @ 315 mm Steering wheel @ 315 mm - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0533 Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0514 Water temperature indicator 12V Water temperature indicator 12V - 2009-01-01
17 1 W21CKT0493 Warning light dip light Warning light dip light - 2009-01-01
18 4 W21CKT0494 Warning light driving direction / flash lamp Warning light driving direction / flash lamp - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0492 Warning light battery Warning light battery - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0498 Warning light oil pressure gauge Warning light oil pressure gauge - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0499 Warning light temperature gauge Warning light temperature gauge - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0495 Warning light glow Warning light glow - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0497 Warning light main beam Warning light main beam - 2009-01-01
24 1 W21CKT1532 Hour meter 12/24YV, digital, 52mm@l Hour meter 12/24V, digital, 52mm@ - 2009-01-01
25 1 W21CKT0340 Fuel level indicator 12V Fuel level indicator 12V - 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT1072 Topcover steeringcolumn Topcover steeringcolumn - 2009-01-01
26 1 W21CKT1576 Topcover steeringcolumn Cobo with lightkit Topcover steeringcolumn Cobo with lightkit - 2009-01-01
27 1 W21CKT0350 Fusebox small (lightkit) Fusebox small (lightkit) - 2009-01-01
28 1 W21CKT0476 Work lamp push button Work lamp push button - 2009-01-01
29 1 W21CKT0888 Press plate switch Press plate switch - 2009-01-01
30 1 W21CKT0500 Warning lights push button Warning lights push button - 2009-01-01
31 2 W21CKT0537 Switch on/off without push plate Switch on/off without push plate - 2009-01-01
32 2 W21CKT0232 Connector for switch 3320350 Connector for switch 3320350 - 2009-01-01
33 2 W21CKT0344 Fuse 7,5A Fuse 7,5A - 2009-01-01
34 4 W21CKT0345 Fuse 10A Fuse 10A - 2009-01-01
35 3 W21CKT0344 Fuse 7,5A Fuse 7,5A - 2009-01-01
36 1 W21CKT0347 Fuse 3A Fuse 3A - 2009-01-01
37 2 W21CKT0346 Fuse 15AR Fuse 15AR - 2009-01-01
38 6 W21CKT0345 Fuse 10A Fuse 10A - 2009-01-01
39 1 W21CKT0693 Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft - 2009-01-01
40 1 W21CKT0710 Key for ignitionswitch Key for ignitionswitch - 2009-01-01
41 1 W21CKT0349 Fusebox big Fusebox big - 2009-01-01
1 W21CKT0251 Cover fusebox steeringcolumn Cover fusebox steeringcolumn - 2009-01-01

Kiyh

nla

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 150 of 164



Stuurkolom Giant NEW
Steeringcolumn Giant NEW

Model RT270

7777777

777777777777777777

I(I J b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 151 of 164



Stuurkolom Giant NEW

Model RT270
Steeringcolumn Giant NEW Pa rtS
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
43 1 W21CKT1026 Steeringcolumn Giant NEW Steeringcolumn Giant NEW - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 152 of 164



Stoel met mech. veerpakket

Parts Model RT270

Seat with low mech. suspension.

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 153 of 164



Stoel met mech. veerpakket

) _ Parts Model RT270
Seat with low mech. suspension.

Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1548 Armrest C2 left Armrest C2 left - 2014-02-01
2 1 W21CKT1550 Automatic retractable seatbelt Automatic retractable seatbelt - 2014-02-01
3 1 W21CKT1546 Back cushion C2 Back cushion C2 - 2014-02-01
4 1 W21CKT1549 Armrest C2 right Armrest C2 right - 2014-02-01
5 1 W21CKT1545 Seat cushion C2 seat Seat cushion C2 seat - 2014-02-01
6 1 W21CKT1530 Seat switch Delta Seat switch Delta - 2014-02-01
7 1 W21CKT1578 Backrestextension PVC incl. logo.& Backrestextension PVC incl. logo.2l - 2014-02-01
7 1 W21CKT1579 Backrestextension PVC neutral Backrestextension PVC neutrall - 2014-02-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 154 of 164



Cylinders

IKiyhotag



Cilinder topstang V452T C |InderS Model RT270
Tiltcylinder V452T y
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 2 W21CKT0067 Bearing 32x36x30 Bearing 32x36x30 - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT1002 Spherical bearing 40 mm Spherical bearing 40 mm - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0966 Sealkit Tiltcilinder 90x40 D261-V6001T Sealkit Tiltcilinder 90x40 D261-V6001T - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 156 of 164



IKiyhotag

Cylinders




Cilinder hef 07,362,452(X-tra) C |InderS Model RT270
Lifting cylinder 07,362,452(X-tra) y
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT1002 Spherical bearing 40 mm Spherical bearing 40 mm - 2009-01-01
2 2 W21CKT0355 Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. Grease nippel M6 x 1 180 degr. - 2009-01-01
3 2 W21CKT0067 Bearing 32x36x30 Bearing 32x36x30 - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0958 Sealkit tiltingcylinder 90x50 261-6001T Sealkit tiltingcylinder 90x50 261-6001T - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 158 of 164



Vergrendelcilinder snelwissel Giant

Cylinders

Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch

IKiyhotag



Vergrendelcilinder snelwissel Giant C |InderS Model RT270
Cylinder for locking hydraulic quick-hitch y
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0964 Sealkit Lockcylinder 40x20 Sealkit Lockcylinder 40x20 - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 160 of 164



Schema joystick

Diagram joystick Electric diagrams Model RT270

Drive switch Thumb switch

Reverse Forward High

Reset
button — —

V21.5

L@21.5
Go1.
V@1,
ROT.
M@ 1

NG 1.
EZ@W.

[ dn 4 dn

n

il

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 161 of 164



Schema joystick . .
Model RT270
isgram foystick Electric diagrams
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0017 8, p. fastin-faston female house 8, p. fastin-faston female house - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0140 Button reset switch joystick Button reset switch joystick - 2009-01-01
3 1 W21CKT0988 Slide switch. Joystick forward backward Slide switch. Joystick forward backward - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT1068 Thumbswitch joystick new Thumbswitch joystick new - 2009-01-01

IKiyhotag

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49

Page 162 of 164



Stuurkolom Model RT270

Electric diagrams
4 5 3 6 7

Steering kolom

-
N
w

=

(o]

A LIGHT BLUE
B WHITE
C  ORANGE
5 G YELLOW
& 2 H  GREY
) L BLUE
s = s s M BROWN
SIS
e S | ! = N BLACK
R ) IF R ROD
- S PINK
s s s s V. GREEN
i j 7 VIOLET
‘ HB @1 —f1] FUEL LEVEL
N@1 —§2| FORWARD W.L.
H @1 — 3| WATER TEMPERATURE W.L.
HV @1 — 4] ENGINE OIL PRESS.
GQ1 —45|REVERSE W.L.
H gl 6| WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE
7
HL @1 —4 8| HANDBRAKE
L—¢Rr o1 ﬂ@YFLRm LR @1 —49] ALTERNATOR W.L.
|
\ | 04 —{ 7] PREHEATING
T VB @1.5—42] +15 JOYSTICK
) M @1.5—3] +15 FUEL PUMP
" B 01.5—44|+15 STOP SOLENIOD/ALTERN.
X R 01.5—45] +12V IGN. FROM START KEY
; B 015 AB1S ) R @15—e]+12v N /i
8 | L @1.5 7] BACKUP ALARM /LIGHT
N 0157 8015 B 015 715 —— 7 B ©1.5—48| ROTATING BEACON '
t— CN 015 V@1 —45]SOL. DIFF. LOCK AXLES/HYDR. MOT.
SRl 8 Sp15 —— 7 02.5—41] S
° BL @1 —11| RESET RELAIS
1 1 —12
[Nm —+——%—Bo1—— L 01.5—; 1 gprs | MLOTS— 1 Ao g 312@ ﬂgéﬁ LAve
A - J s : p : MR @1 —14] +12V IN RESET BUTTON
— troffic lights option . B . i MV @1 —$15] +12V 4th function
14 v . 1N @1 41| GND
| | ———NR @1 —417] ELECTRIC HANDBRAKE
IW — R ARO1— IN@W —LR—B—AB 0o 1 418| OPTION
2 15| OPTION
| 5 B = A = jin 3 {20] OPTION
iy il BR 015 : For] OPTION
B traffic lights option T 9 Ay RO6 22| +12V IN FROM IGNITION RELAY
g [SHS
% 4 b b =1 8
AR
1 ARD
LNo1 —4 1201
2 s s @1 —f1] POSITION  LIGHT
e . N@1 —§2| POSITION LIGHT
| 21 HIGH BEAM
IN 01 ———%— AR 01 N1 HIGH BEAM
= N 91 HO LOW BEAM
= L———o HN @1 —6 | LOW BEAM
WMN @1.5 7] +12V_(15) BRAKE SWITCH
1.5 —8| DIRECTION” IND. RIGHT
N @15 —{ 9] DIRECTION IND. LEFT
+— NR 01
+— NR 01

D ‘ : 01
\‘?ﬁsw ”ngl ' L \RO
SO H o
5 i s NG

Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 163 of 164

LOLL]



Stuurkolom

. Electric diagrams Model RT270
Steering kolom
Position Quantity  Article number Description Description Option Revision
1 1 W21CKT0496 Warning light handbrake Warning light handbrake - 2009-01-01
2 1 W21CKT0493 Warning light dip light Warning light dip light - 2009-01-01
3 4 W21CKT0494 Warning light driving direction / flash lamp Warning light driving direction / flash lamp - 2009-01-01
4 1 W21CKT0514 Water temperature indicator 12V Water temperature indicator 12V - 2009-01-01
5 1 W21CKT0492 Warning light battery Warning light battery - 2009-01-01
6 1 W21CKT0498 Warning light oil pressure gauge Warning light oil pressure gauge - 2009-01-01
7 1 W21CKT0449 Hour counter 12V Hour counter 12V - 2009-01-01
8 1 W21CKT0499 Warning light temperature gauge Warning light temperature gauge - 2009-01-01
9 1 W21CKT0495 Warning light glow Warning light glow - 2009-01-01
10 1 W21CKT0340 Fuel level indicator 12V Fuel level indicator 12V - 2009-01-01
11 1 W21CKT0497 Warning light main beam Warning light main beam - 2009-01-01
12 1 W21CKT0501 Warninglight diff. lock Warninglight diff. lock - 2009-01-01
13 1 W21CKT0917 Relays Hella 20/30A 12V Relays Hella 20/30A 12V - 2009-01-01
14 4 W21CKT0537 Switch on/off without push plate Switch on/off without push plate - 2009-01-01
15 1 W21CKT0916 Relays Bosch 2x15A 12V Relays Bosch 2x15A 12V - 2009-01-01
16 1 W21CKT0693 Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft Ignitionswitch with 26 mm shaft - 2009-01-01
17 3 W21CKT0274 Diode in steering column Diode in steering column - 2009-01-01
18 1 W21CKT0324 Flasher-relay Flasher-relay - 2009-01-01
19 1 W21CKT0533 Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy Switch for lightning-kit Galaxy - 2009-01-01
20 1 W21CKT0535 Switch horn Switch horn - 2009-01-01
21 1 W21CKT0350 Fusebox small (lightkit) Fusebox small (lightkit) - 2009-01-01
22 1 W21CKT0349 Fusebox big Fusebox big - 2009-01-01
23 1 W21CKT0347 Fuse 3A Fuse 3A - 2009-01-01
24 4 W21CKT0344 Fuse 7,5A Fuse 7,5A - 2009-01-01
25 10 W21CKT0345 Fuse 10A Fuse 10A - 2009-01-01
26 3 W21CKT0346 Fuse 15AQ Fuse 15AR - 2009-01-01

I(IJ b o rq Printed for: Hein-Jan Hoogers - Tobroco Machines on 2016-01-27 at 15:44:49 Page 164 of 164



